8 sorties per day were flown in support of 7th Air Force. 

1. Personnel 

During the month of February, Marine Aircraft Group-13 had a 
loss of twenty-two (22) officers and eighty-three ($3) enlisted 
personnel due to rotation and transfers. During this same period, 
twenty-one (21) officers and one hundred and eighty-six (186) 
enlisted personnel reported to the Group for duty. 

2. Awards 

There were one hundred and seven (107) Air Medals and stars in 
lieu of medals received by members of this command during the month 
of February. In addition to these medals, two (2) Purple Heart 
medals were awarded. 

3. Casual tie s 

a. Non-hostile casualties 

(1) Total for February---------------------ten (10)